

Particulars	3 Months Ended			9 Month Ended
	31st Dec-2024	31st Dec-2023	31st Dec-2024	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	47.24	47.33	144.17	
Net Profit / (Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before Tax	3.34	4.42	15.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	4.14	2.98	18.37	
Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/-Per Share)	528.14	528.14	528.14	
Earnings per equity share				
(1) Basic	0.08	0.06	0.35	
(2) Diluted	0.08	0.06	0.35	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website. (URL of the filing) www.mahaxamseamless.com

For Mahaxam Seamless Ltd.
Vivek Jalan
Managing Director
DIN:00114795
Place: Mumbai
Date: 13/02/2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-24	30-09-2024	31-12-24	
1	Total income from operations	210.76	165.99	848.73	
2	Total Expenses	205.22	216.06	917.20	
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	5.54	-50.07	-68.47	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Extraordinary Items	4.22	-49.92	68.07	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	947.89	947.89	947.89	
6	Value per share	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Earning Per Share	0.004	-0.05	-0.07	
8	Diluted	0.003	-0.03	-0.04	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025. And the Full financial result are available on stock exchange website and on the company's website www.tahmar.in.

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sarita Sequeira
Managing Director
DIN: 01203100
Place: Gadginglaj
Date: 12/02/2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-24	30-09-2024	31-12-24	
1	Total income from operations	210.76	165.99	848.73	
2	Total Expenses	205.22	216.06	917.20	
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	5.54	-50.07	-68.47	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Extraordinary Items	4.22	-49.92	68.07	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	947.89	947.89	947.89	
6	Value per share	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Earning Per Share	0.004	-0.05	-0.07	
8	Diluted	0.003	-0.03	-0.04	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025. And the Full financial result are available on stock exchange website and on the company's website www.tahmar.in.

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sarita Sequeira
Managing Director
DIN: 01203100
Place: Gadginglaj
Date: 12/02/2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-24	30-09-2024	31-12-24	
1	Total income from operations	210.76	165.99	848.73	
2	Total Expenses	205.22	216.06	917.20	
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	5.54	-50.07	-68.47	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Extraordinary Items	4.22	-49.92	68.07	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	947.89	947.89	947.89	
6	Value per share	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Earning Per Share	0.004	-0.05	-0.07	
8	Diluted	0.003	-0.03	-0.04	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025. And the Full financial result are available on stock exchange website and on the company's website www.tahmar.in.

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sarita Sequeira
Managing Director
DIN: 01203100
Place: Gadginglaj
Date: 12/02/2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-24	30-09-2024	31-12-24	
1	Total income from operations	210.76	165.99	848.73	
2	Total Expenses	205.22	216.06	917.20	
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	5.54	-50.07	-68.47	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Extraordinary Items	4.22	-49.92	68.07	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	947.89	947.89	947.89	
6	Value per share	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Earning Per Share	0.004	-0.05	-0.07	
8	Diluted	0.003	-0.03	-0.04	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025. And the Full financial result are available on stock exchange website and on the company's website www.tahmar.in.

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sarita Sequeira
Managing Director
DIN: 01203100
Place: Gadginglaj
Date: 12/02/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that under the instructions of our client, we are investigating the title of Mrs. Anisha Imshay Ruprecht ("Owner") for the Premises more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("Premises").

All persons / entities including inter alia any bank and / or financial institution and having any right, title, benefit, interest, of whatsoever nature in respect of the Premises by way of sale, transfer, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with documentary proof to the undersigned at its office at One World Center, 13th Floor, Tower 1C, 841 Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400 013, and on Email: yigal.gabriel@khalitanco.com within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which such right shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned and no such claim will be deemed to exist.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-24	30-09-2024	31-12-24	
1	Total income from operations	0.03	0.03	0.49	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0	0	0	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(1.33)	(0.63)	(0.81)	
	Basic / Diluted EPS	(1.33)	(0.63)	(0.81)	

Flat No. 65 adjoining 526 square feet carpet area on the 6th floor in the building named as "Shangrila Building" of The New Shangrila Co-operative Housing Society Limited along with 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive Nos. 166 to 170 (both inclusive) comprised under Share Certificate No. 34 dated 31st December, 1969 issued by The New Shangrila Co-operative Housing Society Limited situated near Colaba Post Office, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005 and standing on leasehold land bearing Cadastral Survey Nos. 477 and 3/28 of Colaba Division.

Dated this 14th day of February, 2025.

Sd/-
Yigal Gabriel
Khalitanc Co.

TERRAFORM MAGNUM LIMITED

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	
1	Total income from operations	0.03	0.03	0.49	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.19)	(1.50)	(1.94)	
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0	0	0	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(1.33)	(0.63)	(0.81)	
	Basic / Diluted EPS	(1.33)	(0.63)	(0.81)	

The above results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 12th February 2025 and are subjected to a "Limited Review Report" by the Statutory Auditor.

The Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2024 of the Company are available on the Company's website www.terraformmagnum.com and also available on BSE Ltd. respectively.

The Company has entered into a Deed of Assignment dated 26th April 2019 for the assignment of its rights in the property held as stock in trade at Kandivli (East) for an agreed consideration. The assignee has committed various defaults from time to time. The Company has served a notice to the assignee to comply with the contractual obligations by paying all the dues immediately. Since, significant uncertainties and disputes relating to the completion of the transaction are continued during the year, the Company will recognise revenue under Ind AS 115 on fulfillment of specific performance obligation and resolution of significant uncertainties.

The above statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The figures of previous periods are regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period presentation.

The figures in "Lakhs are rounded off to two decimals.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Terraform Magnum Limited
Uday Mota
Managing Director (DIN: 08635338)
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2025

GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	Year ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023		
1	Revenue from operations	254.84	276.99	272.18	798.44	808.58
	Other Income	1.35	0.16	0.20	1.67	1.15
2	Total Revenue	256.19	277.15	272.38	800.11	809.73
	Expenses:					
	Cost of Raw Material Consumed	137.50	156.18	134.36	437.56	417.84
	Purchase of stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.59	5.24	5.01	12.26	1.57
	Employee benefits expense	54.49	52.90	52.96	157.72	156.16
	Finance Costs	5.92	4.86	5.40	15.36	32.05
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	10.98	11.01	11.02	32.98	33.01
	Other expenses	56.47	55.84	61.73	174.26	182.59
	Total Expenses (IV)	265.95	286.03	270.48	830.75	823.23
3	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	(9.77)	(8.88)	1.89	(30.62)	(13.50)
4	Exceptional Items	-	6.99	-	25.99	27.50
5	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	(9.77)	(1.89)	1.89	(4.63)	(13.50)
6	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	(9.77)	(1.89)	1.89	(4.63)	(13.50)
8	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(1) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-
	(2) Deferred tax	(0.11)	(5.02)	(1.55)	(5.02)	5.62
	(3) Tax in respect of earlier year	(0.11)	-	-	(0.11)	-
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (7-8)	(9.65)	3.13	3.44	0.50	(19.11)
10	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Tax relating to the item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(iii) Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(iv) Tax relating to the item that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income (9-10)	(9.65)	3.13	3.44	0.50	(19.11)
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
13	Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.17)	0.05	0.06	0.01	(0.33)
	(b) Diluted	(0.17)	0.05	0.06	0.01	(0.33)

The statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.02.2024.

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from April 01, 2017 as prescribed under Schedule III of section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read together with the companies (Indian Accounting standards) Rules, 2015. Accordingly the financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 have been prepared following the Ind AS recognised and measurement principles.

The previous period/years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to correctly reflect current quarter's performance.

For Garware Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Sunder K Director
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 02926064
Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.02.2025

THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LIMITED.

Registered Office: P.O. Ravalgaon - 423108, Taluka Malegaon, District Nashik, Maharashtra.
CIN - L01110MH1933PLC001930

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on February 12, 2025 has approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The results along with Limited Review Report issued by the statutory auditor of the Company is available at <https://www.trsfli.in/quarterly-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	
1	Total income from Operations (net)	13,345.18	16,118.99	14,549.68	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.21	816.71	1,025.54	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.21	816.71	1,025.54	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.77	801.85	1,027.25	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	107.94	801.43	1,036.66	
6	Equity Share Capital	3,277.05	3,276.05	3,274.55	
7	Other equity	-	-	-	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	
	Basic - in Rs.	0.38	2.44	3.14	
	Diluted - in Rs.	0.38	2.44	3.14	

By order of the Board of Directors
For The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited
Sd/-
Harshvardhan Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2025
DIN:00688736

WANBURY LIMITED

Regd Office: BSEL Tech Park, B Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703
CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 Tel: 91 22 67942222 Fax: 91 22 67942111/333

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
1	Total income from Operations (net)	13,345.18	16,118.99	14,549.68	42,751.47	43,624.42	57,564.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.21	816.71	1,025.54	1,049.66	2,243.19	3,078.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.21	816.71	1,025.54	1,049.66	2,243.19	5,633.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.77	801.85	1,027.25	1,027.36	2,232.30	5,595.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	107.94	801.43	1,036.66	985.85	2,212.17	5,524.72
6	Equity Share Capital	3,277.05	3,276.05	3,274.55	3,277.05	3,274.55	3,274.55
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(480.41)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic - in Rs.	0.38	2.44	3.14	3.14	6.82	9.29
	Diluted - in Rs.	0.38	2.44	3.14	3.14	6.82	17.1

